BoRSF MATCHES ($1.48 FOR EACH BoRSF DOLLAR MATCHED) for faculty and 

scholarship endowments 

 3,377 EXTERNAL AWARDS from Federal, private and other non-Support Fund sources 

 320 ENDOWED CHAIRS FOR EMINENT SCHOLARS established at 26 campuses  

o Two hundred sixty-nine (269) $1 million chairs  

o Forty-nine (49) $2 million chairs  

o One (1) $3 million chair 

o One (1) $4 million chair 

o Includes ninety-nine (99) chairs funded by special legislative appropriation 

 2,392 ENDOWED PROFESSORSHIPS established at 40 campuses since FY 1990-91